

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3585/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2006 corrected as
22.1.2007 by order dated 1.2.2007 in CM No. 1436/2007 and CWP No.
10736/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, RURAL DEV. & PANCHAYAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K Haritash, Adv.
Mrs. Mukesh Bala, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
rr.3 Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground is made out for our interference with
the impugned order. The special leave petition is
dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master